District II	State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resourc OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505	WELL API NO. 30-039-21327 5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. NMSF079289
	AND REPORTS ON WELLS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A N FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH	
	Vell 🛛 Other	8. Well Number 235
2. Name of Operator		9. OGRID Number
Hilcorp Energy Company		372171
3. Address of Operator		10. Pool name or Wildcat
382 Road 3100, Aztec NM 8741	10	Basin Dakota/Blanco Mesaverde
4. Well Location		
Unit Letter_M_:_1100_feet fr	rom the _South line and _1150_feet from	m the _Westline
Section 10 Township		
1	Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, G	
	6645'	
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or completed or of starting any proposed work). S proposed completion or recomplet tis intended to recomplete the subject well pool 71599) with the Mesaverde. The pro-	OTHER: operations. (Clearly state all pertinent deta SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multi- stion. Il in the Blanco Mesaverde (pool 72319) a oduction will be commingled per Oil Cons	CEMENT JOB □ ails, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date apple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of and downhole commingle the existing Basin Dakota servation Division Order Number 11363. See attached The Bureau of Land Management has been notified
	5900'; DK - 7611' - 7800' These perfor	ations are in TVD.
	-	rations are in TVD.
Proposed perforations are: MV - 5004' - 5	-	rations are in TVD.
Proposed perforations are: MV - 5004' - 5 As referenced in Order # R- 10476-B inter	rest owners were not re-notified.	
roposed perforations are: MV - 5004' - 5 as referenced in Order # R- 10476-B inter pud Date:	est owners were not re-notified.	

Type or print name	_Kandis Roland	_ E-mail address: _	kroland@hilcorp.com	PHONE: _	_713-757-5246
For State Use Only					

APPROVED BY: Dean	R	Mollure	Petroleum Engineer	DATE 12/30/2022
Conditions of Approval (if any):				

Released to Imaging: 12/30/2022 11:32:43 AM

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

If an alteration is made to the Well or a condition within the Well changes which may cause the allocation of production to the Pools as approved within this Permit to become inaccurate, then no later than sixty (60) days after that event, the Operator shall submit Form C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau describing the event and include a revised allocation plan. If OCD denies the revised allocation plan, this Permit shall terminate on the date of such action.

If the downhole commingling of the Pools reduces the value of the oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred the Operator shall submit a new downhole commingling application to OCD to amend this Permit to remove the pool that caused the decrease in value. If the Operator fails to submit a new application, this Permit shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the application, this Permit shall terminate on the date of such action.

If a completed interval of the Well is altered from what is submitted within this application, then no later than sixty (60) days after the alteration, the Operator shall submit Form C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau detailing the alteration and completed interval.

The Operator shall calculate the oil and gas production average during the fourth year after the commencement of commingling, which shall be used to establish a fixed percentage of the total oil and gas production that shall be allocated to each of the Pools ("fixed percentage allocation plan"). No later than ninety (90) days after the fourth year, the Operator shall submit a Form C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau that includes the fixed percentage allocation plan and all data used to determine it. If the Operator fails to do so, this Permit shall terminate on the following day. If OCD denies the fixed percentage allocation plan, this Permit shall terminate on the date of such action. If OCD approves the percentage allocation plan with or without modifications, then the approved percentage allocation plan shall be used to determine oil and gas allocation starting on the date of such action until the Well is plugged and abandoned.

Received by OCD: 12/6/2022 9:04:29 AM

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462 OCD Permitting

Page 3 of 7

Form C-102 August 1, 2011

Permit 324396

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1. API Number	2. Pool Code	3. Pool Name
30-039-21327	72319	BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
4. Property Code	5. Property Name	6. Well No.
318432	SAN JUAN 28 7 UNIT	235
7. OGRID No.	8. Operator Name	9. Elevation
372171	HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY	6645

10. Surface Location

ſ	UL - Lot	Sec	tion	Township	Range		Lot Idn	Feet From	N/S Line	Feet From	E/W Line	County
	N	1	10	28	N	07W		1100	S	1150	W	RIO
												ARRIBA

11. Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL - Lot	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet From	N/S Line	Feet From	E/W Line	County
12. Dedicated 296	Acres 5.08		13. Joint or Infill		14. Consolidatio	n Code		15. Order No.	

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

SECTOR 497-A. SF-079285 5	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location(s) or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division. E-Signed By: Kandis Roland Title: Regulatory Tech Date: 8/31/22
BECKLEAK	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
	Surveyed By: David Kilven
	Date of Survey: 8/12/1974
	Certificate Number: 1760

Operator

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 4 of 7 Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

235

Well No.

1760

Conflicate No.

e

			All d	istances must be	from the o	outer bound	laries of t	he Section		
EL	PASC	NATURAL	GAS	COMPANY	Lease SAN	JUAN	28-7	UNIT	(SF-07	79289)
	Seci	ion	Towns	nip	Re	inge		County		
		10		28-N		7-1	V		RIO	ARRIB

Unit Letter	Section	Township	Ronge	(County			
м	10	28-N	7-W		RIO AL	RIO ARRIBA		
Actual Footage Loc 1100		SOUTH line md	1150		WEST			
Ground Level Elev.	Producing For	The ond		leet I	from the WLDI	line Dedicated Acreage:		
6645	1 .	АКОТА	BASIN	ÐAK	ота	331.55 Acres		
1. Outline th	e acreage dedica	ted to the subject well	l by colored penc	il or	hachure marks on th	e plat below.		
	an one lease is nd royalty).	dedicated to the well,	outline cach and	ident	tify the ownership th ,	ereof (both as to working		
		ilferent ownership is de nitization, force-pooling		ell, ha	ave the interests of	all owners been consoli-		
X Yes	No If an	nswer is "yes," type of	consolidation		Unitizatio	on		
	is "no," list the f necessary.)	owners and tract descri	ptions which have	e actu	ually been consolida	ited. (Use reverse side of		
No allowal	ole will be assigned					nunitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-		
•		RE	FEB 1 6 19TT	RVET	I hereby c tained her best of my Origi	CERTIFICATION ertify that the information con- ein is true and complete to the knowledge and belief. net Signal By D. G. Brisca		
			S. GEOLOGICAL COL	ġ.	Name Drilling	g Clerk		
			n - Dan		Position El Paso	Natural Gas Co.		
			100 100 100 - 100 - 100 100 - 100 - 100	esta en seg	Februar	y 15, 1977		
					Date			
			PLAN OIL CC	_{IN.} C IST.	3 I hereby shown on notes of a	certify that the well location this plat was platted from field actual surveys made by me or supervision, and that the same		
	NON-STANE	ARD UNIT ORDER	#R -294 8	~	1	nd correct so the best of my and belief.		
	SF-078	497-A) SF-0792			Date Surveyo AUGUS	sa 57 12, 1974		
		1150-0	SEC. 10		Registered F and/or Land	tolessional Engineer Surveyor		

2,0001

≕ <u>1</u>"

-10-2

i

Gas Allocation:

Production for the downhole commingle will be allocated using the subtraction method in agreement with local agencies. The base formation is the Dakota and the added formation to be commingled is the Mesaverde. The subtraction method applies an average monthly production forecast to the base formation using historic production. All production from this well exceeding the forecast will be allocated to the new formation. After 3 years production will stabilize. A production average will be gathered during the 4th year and will be utilized to create a fixed percentage-based allocation.





Oil Allocation:

Oil production will be allocated based on average formation yields from offset wells and will be a fixed rate for 4 years.

After 4 years oil will be reevaluated and adjust as needed based on average formation yields and new fixed gas allocation.

Formation	Yield (bbl/MM)	Remaining Reserves (MMcf)	% Oil Allocation	
DK	0.86	145	3%	
MV	5.23	750	97%	

SAN JUAN 29-7 UN 124 0.57 DAKOTA SAN JUAN 29-7 UN 128 0.74 0 0 - 1 1-2 2-3 3-4 4-5 SAN JUAN 29-7 UN 077E 5-6 6-7 • 7-8 8-9 SAN JUAN 29-7 UN 114 3.31 9-10 10-11 11-12 SAN JUAN 29-3 0.71 12-13 13-14 • : 14-15 15-16 16-17 SAN JUAN 28-7 UN 241F 2.63 SAN JUAN 28-7 UN 235 17-18 SAN JUAN 28-7**9**J 0.68 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 SAN JUAN 28-7 UN 1956 5.65 SAN JUAN 2 1.22 23-24 2 SAN JUAN 28-7 UN 256E SAN JUAN 28-7 UN 136 0.71 8.45 SAN JUAN 28-7 UN 2328 6.42 SAN JUAN 28-7 UN 194 5.47 ٠ ٠ 2.000 Fee

Dakota Oil Yield Map

Mesaverde Oil Yield Map



District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3470 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY	372171
1111 Travis Street	Action Number:
Houston, TX 77002	164306
	Action Type:
	[C-107] Down Hole Commingle (C-107A)

CONDITIONS		
Created By	Condition	Condition Date
dmcclure	If an alteration is made to the Well or a condition within the Well changes which may cause the allocation of production to the Pools as approved within this Permit to become inaccurate, then no later than sixty (60) days after that event, the Operator shall submit Form C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau describing the event and include a revised allocation plan. If OCD denies the revised allocation plan, this Permit shall terminate on the date of such action.	12/30/2022
dmcclure	If the downhole commingling of the Pools reduces the value of the oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred the Operator shall submit a new downhole commingling application to OCD to amend this Permit to remove the pool that caused the decrease in value. If the Operator fails to submit a new application, this Permit shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the application, this Permit shall terminate on the date of such action.	12/30/2022
dmcclure	If a completed interval of the Well is altered from what is submitted within this application, then no later than sixty (60) days after the alteration, the Operator shall submit Form C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau detailing the alteration and completed interval.	12/30/2022
dmcclure	The Operator shall calculate the oil and gas production average during the fourth year after the commencement of commingling, which shall be used to establish a fixed percentage of the total oil and gas production that shall be allocated to each of the Pools ("fixed percentage allocation plan"). No later than ninety (90) days after the fourth year, the Operator shall submit a Form C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau that includes the fixed percentage allocation plan and all data used to determine it. If the Operator fails to do so, this Permit shall terminate on the following day. If OCD denies the fixed percentage allocation plan, this Permit shall terminate on the date of such action. If OCD approves the percentage allocation plan with or without modifications, then the approved percentage allocation plan shall be used to determine oil and gas allocation starting on the date of such action until the Well is plugged and abandoned.	12/30/2022

Page 7 of 7

Action 164306